3.5.01

FORM PTO-1595

(Rev. 6-93)

OMB No. 0651-0011

(Page 14/94)

(Page 14/94

03-12-2001

101631485

DOCKET NO. 69476

ET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the actached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): Neil Enciso Surrendra Agarwal Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes x No	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Kraft Foods Holdings, Inc. Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance: x Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: 2/12/01	Street Address: Three Lakes Drive City: Northfield_State: IL ZIP: 60093 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes _x_ No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/131,189 Additional numbers attace	B. Patent No.(s)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:FITCH, EVEN, TABIN & FLANNERY Internal Address:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 x Enclosed
Street Address: 120 S. LaSalle Street, Suite 1600 City: Chicago State: IL ZIP: 60603-3406	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account should no proper payment be enclosed. 8. Deposit Account No. 06-1135
3/08/2001 GTEFFERA 00000118 29131189 DO NOT USE 1 FC:581 40.00 DP	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inforcopy of the original document. Bruce R. Mansfield Name of Person Signing Reg. # 29,086 Total number of pages including cover sheet, a	MAR 0 1 2001 Date ttachments, and document: 3

Case #: 69476 / 22315 (DES) Filed: October 16, 2000

USSN: 29/131,189

ASSIGNMENT

For value received by us, paid by KRAFT FOODS HOLDINGS, INC., a Delaware corporation having a principal place of business at Three Lakes Drive, Northfield, Illinois 60093-2758 (hereinafter referred to as "Kraft"), WE:

> Neil Enciso and Surendra Agarwal

hereby grant and assign to Kraft, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to improvements in:

Design for: ONE PIECE ASSEMBLY OF MULTI-COMPARTMENT **CONTAINER WITH UTENSIL**

and any and all inventions described and/or claimed or intended to be described and/or claimed in our soentitled application for Letters Patent of the United States, CASE NO. 69476 / KF 22315 (DES), in and to said application and all other applications including any and all divisional, continuation, continuation-inpart, continued prosecution, substitute or reissue applications for Letters Patent on said improvements and said inventions now or hereafter filed in the United States or in any foreign country, and in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted on said application or applications.

We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all of said Letters Patent to Kraft, its successors or assigns, as our assignee, in accordance with this Assignment.

We hereby authorize and request the attorneys of record in said application to insert in this Assignment the filing date and application number of said application when known, if not so indicated herein.

We hereby authorize Kraft to apply for and accept the issuance of any and all Letters Patent on said improvements and said inventions in any foreign country in its own name at its discretion.

We hereby agree that we will, upon demand, and without further consideration to us, execute any other papers and do all acts which may be deemed by said Kraft, its successors or assigns, to be necessary to complete fulfillment of the intent and purpose of this assignment, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by Kraft, its successors or assigns, and not by us.

STATE OF ILLINOIS COUNTY OF COOK

On this 13TH day of 11bruary, 2001, before me personally appeared NEIL ENCISO, to me known to be the person who executed the foregoing instrument, who acknowledged to me that he executed the same as his free act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

"OFFICIAL SEAL" QŞEMARY F. McDONALD (SEAT) Public, State of Illinois My Commission Expires 4/15/02 Karenary J. Die Vorale

Date Commission Expires

PATENT

REEL: 011559 FRAME: 0335

	2 Assignment No.: 69476 / KF 22315 (DES)	
o2 / Dated	12/01	Surendra Agarwal
	E OF ILLINOIS NTY OF	
AGAR	(WAL, to me known to be the p	buay, 2001, before me personally appeared SURENDRA person who executed the foregoing instrument, who acknowledged to ee act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth. **Proposes**
	"OFFICIAL SEAL" (SEROEGMARY F. McDONALD Notary Public, State of Illinois My Commission Expires 4/15/02	NOTARY PUBLIC H-15-02 Date Commission Expires

RECORDED: 03/05/2001

PATENT REEL: 011559 FRAME: 0336